
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7203
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2005
ASSISTANCE FOR VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
Ahmad Shri Ateeq;Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide Central assistance for expansion of Regional Village Development Institutes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise; and

(c) the time by which the Central assistance is likely to be released for the said purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI A. NARENDRA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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